SCS-THOMSON
K K IL I IC T lfM O O S
TS274
TS27M4/TS27L4
CMOS QUAD OPERATIONAL AMPLIFIERS
.  EXCELLENT PHASE MARGIN ON CAPACI­
TIVE LOADS
■ SYMMETRICAL OUTPUT CURRENTS

8/10
TS274/TS27M4/TS27L4
ORDER CODES
Part N um ber T e m pe ra tu re
Range “ C
Package
N D J
TS 274C 0 to + 70 • •
TS274AC 0 to + 70 • •
TS274BC 0 to + 70 • •
TS274I - 40 to + 105 • •
TS 274M - 55 to + 125 •
TS 27M 4C 0 to + 70 • •
TS27M 4AC 0 to + 70 • •
TS27M 4BC 0 to + 70 • •
TS 27M 4I - 40 to + 105 • •
TS 27 M 4M - 55 to + 125 •
TS 27L4C 0 to + 70 • •
TS27L4AC 0 to + 70 • •
TS27L4BC 0 to + 70 • •
TS 27M 4I - 40 to + 105 • •
TS 27L4M - 55 to + 125 •
TS 27M 4A I • 40 to + 105 • •
TS 27M 4A M - 55 to + 125 •
TS27M 4BI - 40 to + 105 • •
TS 27M 4B M - 55 to + 125 •
TS27L4AI - 40 to + 105 • •
TS27L4A M - 55 to + 125 •
TS27L4BI - 40 to + 105 • •
TS27L4BM - 55 to ± 125 •
Examples : TS27L4ACN, TS274CD
PACKAGE MECHANICAL DATA
14 PINS - PLASTIC DIP OR CERDIP
T  SGS-THOMSON
* ■ ;#  M m M & EeraM M